
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 200281 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 9/17/2020 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice of Opportunity for Comment (by Wednesday, September 30, 2020); Notice of Recessed Open Meeting 
(Tuesday, October 6, 2020, beginning at 1 p.m.). 

 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

/s/ Pam Chiles 
   

  

Pam Chiles, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov 

Lynda Holloway, WUTC, lynda.holloway@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

Chris McGuire, WUTC, chris.mcguire@utc.wa.gov 

Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, schedule@buellrealtime.com 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

Richard A Finnigan, rickfinn@localaccess.com 

efiling@nwnatural.com, Northwest Natural Gas Company, efiling@nwnatural.com 

Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org 

Patrick Ehrbar, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

 



Katie O'Claire, Solmar Water System, Inc., solmarwater@gmail.com 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

Vladimir Gutman-Britten, vlad@climatesolutions.org 

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com 

Wendy Gerlitz, NW Energy Coalition, wendy@nwenergy.org 

Bradley Cebulko, WUTC, bradley.cebulko@utc.wa.gov 

Etta Lockey, Pacific Power & Light Company, etta.lockey@pacificorp.com 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov 

Ariel Son, Pacific Power & Light Company, ariel.son@pacificorp.com 

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov 

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov 

Mark Johnson, WUTC, mark.l.johnson@utc.wa.gov 

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov 

Kevin Jones, Vashon Climate Action Group, kevinjonvash@gmail.com 

Amy Wheeless, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, amy@nwenergy.org 

David Morton, davidwardmorton@yahoo.com 

Barbara Church, jbchurch2@gmail.com 

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov 

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov 

Ryan Grimes, WUTC, ryan.grimes@utc.wa.gov 

Kendra White, WUTC, kendra.white@utc.wa.gov 

Zach Kravitz, Northwest Natural Gas Company, zachary.kravitz@nwnatural.com 

Deric Gruen, Front and Centered, deric@frontandcentered.org 

Natasha Siores, Northwest Natural Gas Company, natasha.siores@nwnatural.com 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov 

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov 

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov 

Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov 

Emilie Brown, WUTC, emilie.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Katrina Peterson, Puget Sound Sage, katrina@pugetsoundsage.org 

Katie Wilson, katie@transitriders.org 

Julia Mason, juliaallairemason@gmail.com 

Elizabeth Schilling, schillingelizabeth@hotmail.com 

Jessica Koski, jkoski@bluegreenalliance.org 

Rie Shintani, rshintani@interimcda.org 

JeeYoung Dobbs, kutzerjee@gmail.com 



Laura Barboza, laura.m.barboza@gmail.com 

Lydia Simpson, lydiasimpson29@gmail.com 

Rebecca Lavigne, rebecca.lavigne@gmail.com 

Kristen Wendt, kwendt48@gmail.com 

Jeanne Large, jeannemlarge2010@hotmail.com 

Emily Percival, emily.percival@gmail.com 

Stina Janssen, stina@firelandswa.org 

Hillary Haden, hillary@washingtonfairtrade.org 

Max Savishinsky, max@wpsr.org 

Emma Linde, elinde@uw.edu 

Hang Nguyen-Le, hang.nguyen-le@utc.wa.gov 

Kristy Gledhill, southsoundantiracist@gmail.com 
 

    

 


